
Name Title Agency Telephone Fax Address Email

Thomas B. Collins Emergency Manager Department of Public Safety 
Emergency Management 

803-518-1763;24/7 
803-785-8342 803-785-8628

212 South Lake Drive 
Suite B03      Lexington, 
SC 29072

tcollins@lex-co.com

Joseph R. Farmer Public Information Director
SC Office of the Adjutant 
General Emergency 
Management Division

803-7378569 803-737-8570
2779 Fish Hatchery 
Road West Columbia, 
SC 29172

jrfarmer@emd.sc.gov

Derrec Becker Public Information 
Coordinator

SC Emergency Management 
Division 803-737-8640 803-737-8570

2779 Fish Hatchery 
Road West Columbia, 
SC 29172

dbecker@emd.sc.gov

Kim Stenson Chief of Staff
SC Office of the Adjutant 
General Emergency 
Management Division

803-737-8651 803-737-8570
2779 Fish Hatchery 
Road West Columbia, 
SC 29172

kstenson@emd.sc.gov

Dennison Coomer Communications Manager
SC Office of the Adjutant 
General Emergency 
Management Division

803-737-8866 803-737-8570
2779 Fish Hatchery 
Road West Columbia, 
SC 29172

dcoomer@emd.sc.gov

Bruce E. Rucker Director Department of Public Safety 
Administration 803-785-2449 803-785-8200

212 South Lake Drive 
Suite BO1           
Lexington, SC 29072

brucker@lex-co.com

Katherine L. Hubbard County Administrator County Administration 803-785-8100 803-785-8101
212 South Lake Drive 
Suite 602      Lexington, 
SC 29072

khubbard@lex-co.com

T. Brian Hood EMS Coordinator Lexington County EMS 803-785-8683 803-785-8627 212 South Lake Drive     
Lexington, SC 29072 bhood@lex-co.com

Mike Greeley Vice President - Operations Lexington Medical Center 803-791-2105 803-791-2660
2720 Sunset Blvd.    
West Columbia, SC 
29169    

mdgreeley@lexhealth.org

Joel B. Higgins Director Public Safety Lexington Medical Center 803-791-2111 803-791-0816
2720 Sunset Blvd.    
West Columbia, SC 
29169    

jbhuggins@lexhealth.org

Kimberly Campbell Meteorologist in Charge US Department of Commerce 
NOAA; NWS 803-795-5501 803-822-8188

2909 Aviation Way 
West Columbia, SC 
29170

Kimberly.Campbell@noaa.gov

Mike Gordon Manager Public Safety Lexington Medical Center 803-936-8937 803-791-0816
2720 Sunset Blvd.    
West Columbia, SC 
29169    

mrgordon@leshealth.org

John George President Broadtech Services, Inc. 803-951-7443 803-951-3123 P.O. Box 84025 
Lexington, SC 29073 broadtech@attglobal.net

JoAnne Sechrest Regioanl Communications 
Coordinator - East DHS 703-235-4220-O 

202-657-8875-C 703-235-5887
245 Murray Lane, Bldg 
410 Washington, DC 
20528

joanne.sechrest@dhs.gov

Gary Pope Director Harnett Co. Emergency 
Services Department 910-893-7580 910-893-5025 200 N. 13th Street Suite 

19 Erwin, NC 28339 gpope@harnett.org

mailto:broadtech@attglobal.net�
mailto:gpope@harnett.org�


Larry Smith Assistant Emergency 
Management Coordinator

Harnett Co. Emergency 
Services Department 910-893-7580 910-893-5025 200 N. 13th Street Suite 

19 Erwin, NC 28339 lsmith@harnett.org

Sgt. Cameron Taylor Highway Patrol 919-622-4440 cameron.taylor@ncshp.org

First Sergeant C.S. Taylor Technical Services Unit North Carolina State Highway 
Patrol

919-662-4440-O 
919-609-3058-C 919-662-4444

Technical Services Unit, 
Building 2                        
3318 Garner RD, NC 
27610

cstaylor@ncshp.org

Brian Combs Public Health 919-715-0919 brian.combs@dhhs.nc.gov

James E. Canty Telecommunications 
Coordinator Public Health 919-715-1385-O 

919-270-1567-C 919-715-2216 225 N. McDowell St 
Raleigh, SC 27699 jim.canty@dhhs.nc.gov

Mike Montague Communications Specialist NCEM 919-715-2522 mmontague@ncem.org

Julie Casani Public Health 919-715-6734 julie.casani@dhhs.nc.gov

Percina Curtis-Diggs Statewide Interoperability 
Coordinator NC Office of Inoperability

919-715-8000 ext 
369-O              919-
609-4355-M

919-715-0848 1830-B Tillery Place 
Raleigh, NC 27604 pcurtis-diggs@nccrimecontrol.org

Chris Tant NCEM 24 HR Ops 919-733-3300 ctant@ncem.org

Cory Grier EAS Coordinator NCEM 919-733-3824-O 
919-357-5494-C 919-733-2860 116 West Jones St 

Raleigh, NC 27699 cgrier@ncem.org

H. Douglas Hoell, Jr. Director NCEM 919-733-3825 919-733-5406 116 West Jones St 
Raleigh, NC 27699 dhoell@ncem.org

Darlene M. Johnson EOC Manager/Deputy 
Operations Chief NCEM 919-733-3890 919-733-7554 116 West Jones St 

Raleigh, NC 27699 djohnson@ncem.org

Carl Van Cott Office of Emergency  Medical 
Services 919-855-3955 carl.vancott@dhhs.nc.gov
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